LISA POLITO NICOLAY Commissioner

PETER D ELDER Deputy



JACKIE ORTIZ Commissioner

NATALIE SHEPPARD Deputy

## **Monroe County Board of Elections**

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: OCTOBER 3, 2024

## **Postcards Mailed Out Today!**

The Commissioners of the Board of Elections invite you to attend a press conference in the lobby of the Monroe County Office Building at 39 W. Main St, Rochester, NY 14614, Friday 10/4/2024 at 10 am.

The Commissioners will be discussing the 473,061 postcards that the BOE sent to registered voters notifying them of essential voting information:



"This mailing will clarify who is eligible and where they can vote in the November 5, 2024 general election," said Commissioner Ortiz. "Anyone who has questions or concerns about the election should contact us at 585-753-1550."

"We thank the Monroe County Legislature for increasing our 2024 mailing budget to provide this final postcard, ensuring all Monroe County voters have accurate voting information!" said Commissioner Nicolay.

Please visit <u>www.monroecounty.gov/elections</u> for additional information about voter eligibility, Early Voting, Early Vote by Mail, Absentee Voting, and so much more.